e FACTS

SBCCD Police & Emergency Management News

POLICE

Al Jackson, Chief of Police

Safety Escorts:

At night, the SBCCD PD is
here to assist you with
getting to your car safely.
If you're in need of a

safety escort, call us at
(909) 384-4491

CAMPUS INFORMATION
SBVC & CHC
Parking Controls BP/AP 6750 (F) (5)

Parking stalls marked “visitor” are solely
for visitors and may be governed by
time limits. Students and employees are
prohibited from parking in these stalls.

SBVC Campus Resources
Campus Police
» Located in Campus Center RM 100
» Non-Emergency Phone Number
(909) 384-4491
Student Health Services
» NW Corner of parking Lot #8
behind Football Field
» Appointments & Questions
(909) 384-4495

Campus Resources
www.valleycollege.edu

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY DIAL 911

CHC Campus Resources

Campus Police

» Location CNTL 165

» Non-Emergency Phone Number
(909) 389-3275

Health & Wellness Center

» SSB RM 101

» Appointments & Questions
(909) 389-3272

Campus Resources
www.craftonhills.edu

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY DIAL 911

SBCCD Police is available
24 hours / 7 days a week at
(909) 384-4491

For daily incidents reports and other crime
information, go to the Police Web site:
http://sbeed.org/police

MISSION STATEMENT

The SBCCD Police Department, in
concert with the Board of Trustees, is
committed to providing a safe and
secure learning and working
environment for all students
and employees.

This will be accomplished through a
cooperative and coordinated effort
involving all departments and the
SBCCD employees, law enforcement
agencies and the community.
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20-0274

20-0277

6/1/20
6/2/20
6/2/20
6/3/20
6/4/20
6/5/20
6/6/20
6/7/20
6/8/20
6/9/20
6/10/20
6/11/20
6/12/20
6/13/20
6/14/20
6/15/20
6/16/20
6/17/20
6/18/20
6/19/20
6/20/20
6/21/20
6/22/20
6/23/20
6/24/20
6/25/20
6/26/20
6/27/20
6/28/20
6/29/20

6/30/20

No Incidents To Report
Suspicious Person
Pedestrian Check
Health and Safety

No Incidents To Report
No Incidents To Report
No Incidents To Report
No Incidents To Report
Pedestrian Check
Burglary

Pedestrian Check
Traffic Stop

No Incidents To Report
No Incidents To Report
Vehicle Burglary

No Incidents To Report
Welfare Check
Suspicious Vehicle

No Incidents To Report
No Incidents To Report
No Incidents To Report
Suspicious Person

No Incidents To Report
No Incidents To Report
No Incidents To Report
No Incidents To Report
No Incidents To Report
No Incidents To Report

No Incidents To Report

Suspicious Circumstance

No Incidents To Report

CHC

PAC
Lot D

Campus Drive

Campus Drive
Trail Head
Bus Stop
Lot H

Trail Head

Lot A
Lot O

Tennis Court

Bus Stop

6/1/20
6/2/20
6/2/20
6/3/20
6/4/20
6/5/20
6/6/20
6/7/20
6/8/20
6/9/20
6/10/20
6/11/20
6/12/20
6/13/20
6/14/20
6/15/20
6/16/20
6/17/20
6/18/20
6/19/20
6/20/20
6/21/20
6/22/20
6/23/20
6/24/20
6/25/20
6/26/20
6/27/20
6/28/20

6/29/20

6/30/20

S:31pm Subject advised
6:00pm Subject advised
3:05pm Subject advised

10:03am Necessary Action Taken
11:31am Subject Arrested
2:06pm Necessary Action Taken

12:56am Necessary Action Taken

6:30pm Report Taken

5:55pm Subject advised

4:58pm Necessary Action Taken

12:13am Subject advised

9:35am Necessary Action Taken
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6/1/20 No Incidents to Report 6/1/20

6/2/20 No Incidents to Report 6/2/20

6/3/20 No Incidents to Report 6/3/20

6/4/20 No Incidents to Report 6/4/20

6/5/20 Vehicle Check Annex 6/5/20 3:46am Necessary Action Taken
6/6/20 Vehicle Check Annex 6/6/20 11:31pm Necessary Action Taken
6/7/20 No Incidents to Report 6/7/20

6/8/20 No Incidents to Report 6/8/20

20-0272 6/9/20 Vandalism Annex 6/9/20 4:09am Report Taken

6/10/20 Pedestrian Check Annex 6/10/20 3:53am Subject Advised
6/11/20 No Incidents to Report 6/11/20

6/12/20 No Incidents to Report 6/12/20

6/13/20 No Incidents to Report 6/13/20

6/14/20 No Incidents to Report 6/14/20

6/15/20 No Incidents to Report 6/15/20

6/16/20 No Incidents to Report 6/16/20

6/17/20 Vehicle Check 1888. E Highland Ave 6/17/20 3:49am Necessary Action Taken
6/17/20 Suspicious Person 114 S Del Rosa 6/17/20 3:38pm Necessary Action Taken
6/18/20 No Incidents to Report 6/18/20

6/19/20 No Incidents to Report 6/19/20

6/20/20 No Incidents to Report 6/20/20

6/21/20 No Incidents to Report 6/21/20

6/22/20 No Incidents to Report 6/22/20

6/23/20 Pedestrian Check 1888 E. Highland Ave 6/23/20 4:10am Necessary Action Taken
6/23/20 Vehicle Check 1888 E. Highland Ave 6/23/20 4:14am Necessary Action Taken
6/24/20 No Incidents to Report 6/24/20

6/25/20 No Incidents to Report 6/25/20

6/26/20 No Incidents to Report 6/26/20

6/27/20 Vehicle Check 1888 E. Highland Ave 6/27/20 11:59pm Subject Advised
6/28/20 No Incidents to Report 6/28/20

6/29/20 No Incidents to Report 6/29/20

6/30/20 No Incidents to Report 6/30/20



Case #

20-0273

20-0276

20-0278

20-0282

Reported
6/1/20
6/2/20
6/3/20
6/3/20
6/3/20
6/4/20
6/5/20
6/5/20
6/5/20
6/6/20
6/7/20
6/8/20
6/8/20
6/8/20
6/9/20

6/10/20

6/10/20

6/11/20

6/12/20

6/13/20

6/14/20

6/15/20

6/15/20

6/15/20

6/15/20

6/16/20

6/16/20

6/17/20

6/18/20

6/19/20

6/20/20

Criminal Offense/
Calls for Service

Pedestrian Check

No Incidents to Report
Suspicious Person
Suspicious Person
Trespassing

No Incidents to Report
Assisting Other Agency
Traffic Stop
Trespassing

No Incidents to Report
Pedestrian Check
Health & Safety
Vehicle Check
Suspicious Person
Health & Safety
Suspicious Person
Trespassing

Assisting Other Agency
Suspicious Person

No Incidents to Report
No Incidents to Report
Suspicious Person
Suspicious Person
Incident

Suspicious Person
Pedestrian Check

Suspicious Person

Suspicious Circumstance

Incident

Pedestrian Check

Suspicious Person

SBVC

Location

Admin

Lot 2

Lot 5

Bookstore
Mt. Vernon

Admin

Esperanza
Physical Science
Lot 7

Lot 3

HLS

Lot 1

Library

Grant Ave

Mt. Vernon

Bookstore
Esperanza
Station
Admin
Baseball Field
Admin

Lot 10
Library
Esperanza

Esperanza

Date(s)
6/1/20
6/2/20
6/3/20
6/3/20
6/3/20
6/4/20
6/5/20
6/5/20
6/5/20
6/6/20
6/7/20
6/8/20
6/8/20
6/8/20
6/9/20
6/10/20
6/10/20
6/11/20
6/12/20
6/13/20
6/14/20
6/15/20
6/15/20
6/15/20
6/15/20
6/16/20
6/16/20
6/17/20
6/18/20
6/19/20

6/20/20

Time(s) Disposition

2:27am Necessary Action Taken

1:47am Subject Advised
12:34pm Unable to locate

2:08pm Subject Advised

8:55am Necessary Action Taken
9:54am Subject Advised

12:52pm Citation Issued

8:56am Citation Issued
12:39am Report Taken

5:36pm Subject Advised
11:57pm Subject Advised
8:12am Report Taken

11:11pm Unable to locate
1:26pm Subject Arrested
5:41pm Necessary Action Taken

2:26pm Necessary Action Taken

7:35am Subject Advised
9:31lam Subject Advised
10:17am Report Taken

7:00pm Subject Advised
7:57am Necessary Action Taken
4:54pm Subject Advised
8:08am Necessary Action Taken
10:43am Report Taken

1:47am Necessary Action Taken

7:59am Necessary Action Taken



6/21/20 No Incidents to Report 6/21/20

6/22/20 Suspicious Person 6/22/20 9:21am Unable to locate

6/22/20 Health & Safety Auditorium 6/22/20 11:38am Subject Advised

6/22/20 Suspicious Vehicle Esperanza 6/22/20 6:56pm Unable to locate

6/24/20 Pedestrian Check 6/24/20 10:15am Subject Advised

6/25/20 No Incidents to Report 6/25/20

6/27/20 No Incidents to Report 6/27/20

6/29/20 No Incidents to Report 6/29/20



