# "Just FACTS The





July 1, 2020 Volume 6, Issue 7

#### Safety Escorts:

At night, the SBCCD PD is here to assist you with getting to your car safely. If you're in need of a safety escort, call us at (909) 384-4491

#### CAMPUS INFORMATION **SBVC & CHC**

#### Parking Controls BP/AP 6750 (F) (5)

Parking stalls marked "visitor" are solely for visitors and may be governed by time limits. Students and employees are prohibited from parking in these stalls.

#### **SBVC Campus Resources**

#### **Campus Police**

➤ Located in Campus Center RM 100 Non-Emergency Phone Number (909) 384-4491

#### Student Health Services

- > NW Corner of parking Lot #8 behind Football Field
- > Appointments & Questions (909) 384-4495

Campus Resources www.valleycollege.edu

**IN CASE OF EMERGENCY DIAL 911** 

#### **CHC Campus Resources**

#### **Campus Police**

- Location CNTL 165
- Non-Emergency Phone Number (909) 389-3275

#### **Health & Wellness Center**

- ➤ SSB RM 101
- Appointments & Questions (909) 389-3272

Campus Resources www.craftonhills.edu

#### **IN CASE OF EMERGENCY DIAL 911**

SBCCD Police is available 24 hours / 7 days a week at (909) 384-4491

For daily incidents reports and other crime information, go to the Police Web site: http://sbccd.org/police

#### MISSION STATEMENT

The SBCCD Police Department, in concert with the Board of Trustees, is committed to providing a safe and secure learning and working environment for all students and employees.

This will be accomplished through a cooperative and coordinated effort involving all departments and the SBCCD employees, law enforcement agencies and the community.



 The best way to protect your family is to not use any fireworks at home. Instead, attend public fireworks displays and leave the lighting to the professionals. If you plan to use fireworks, make sure they are legal in your area.



BE EXTRA CAREFUL WITH SPARKLERS

 Little arms are too short to hold sparklers, which can heat up to 1,200 degrees. How about this? Let your young children use glow sticks instead. They can be just as fun but they don't burn at a temperature hot enough to melt glass.

Closely supervise children around fireworks at all times.



TAKE NECESSARY PRECAUTIONS

Do NOT wear loose clothing while using fireworks.

Never light fireworks indoors or near dry grass.

Point fireworks away from home and keep away from brush, leaves and

## BE PREPARED FOR AN ACCIDENT OR INJURY

 Stand several feet away from lit fireworks. If a device does not go off, do not stand over it to investigate it. Put it out with water and dispose of it. Always have a bucket of water and/or fire extinguisher nearby. Know how to operate

 If a child is injured by fireworks, immediately go to a doctor or hospital. If an eye injury occurs, don't allow your child to touch or rub it, as this may cause even more damage.





## CHC

		<u> </u>			
Reported	Criminal Offense/ Calls for Service	Location	Date(s)	Time(s)	Disposition
6/1/20	No Incidents To Report		6/1/20		
6/2/20	Suspicious Person	PAC	6/2/20	5:31pm	Subject advised
6/2/20	Pedestrian Check	Lot D	6/2/20	6:00pm	Subject advised
6/3/20	Health and Safety	Campus Drive	6/3/20	3:05pm	Subject advised
6/4/20	No Incidents To Report		6/4/20		
6/5/20	No Incidents To Report		6/5/20		
6/6/20	No Incidents To Report		6/6/20		
6/7/20	No Incidents To Report		6/7/20		
6/8/20	Pedestrian Check	Campus Drive	6/8/20	10:03am	Necessary Action Taken
6/9/20	Burglary	Trail Head	6/9/20	11:31am	Subject Arrested
6/10/20	Pedestrian Check	Bus Stop	6/10/20	2:06pm	Necessary Action Taken
6/11/20	Traffic Stop	Lot H	6/11/20	12:56am	Necessary Action Taken
6/12/20	No Incidents To Report		6/12/20		
6/13/20	No Incidents To Report		6/13/20		
6/14/20	Vehicle Burglary	Trail Head	6/14/20	6:30pm	Report Taken
6/15/20	No Incidents To Report		6/15/20		
6/16/20	Welfare Check	Lot A	6/16/20	5:55pm	Subject advised
6/17/20	Suspicious Vehicle	Lot O	6/17/20	4:58pm	Necessary Action Taken
6/18/20	No Incidents To Report		6/18/20		
6/19/20	No Incidents To Report		6/19/20		
6/20/20	No Incidents To Report		6/20/20		
6/21/20	Suspicious Person	Tennis Court	6/21/20	12:13am	Subject advised
6/22/20	No Incidents To Report		6/22/20		
6/23/20	No Incidents To Report		6/23/20		
6/24/20	No Incidents To Report		6/24/20		
6/25/20	No Incidents To Report		6/25/20		
6/26/20	No Incidents To Report		6/26/20		
6/27/20	No Incidents To Report		6/27/20		
6/28/20	No Incidents To Report		6/28/20		
6/29/20	Suspicious Circumstance	Bus Stop	6/29/20	9:35am	Necessary Action Taken
6/30/20	No Incidents To Report		6/30/20		
	6/1/20 6/2/20 6/3/20 6/3/20 6/4/20 6/5/20 6/6/20 6/6/20 6/8/20 6/10/20 6/11/20 6/13/20 6/13/20 6/14/20 6/15/20 6/15/20 6/16/20 6/15/20 6/16/20 6/17/20 6/18/20 6/18/20 6/20/20 6/21/20 6/22/20 6/23/20 6/23/20 6/25/20 6/26/20 6/27/20 6/28/20		6/1/20 No Incidents To Report 6/2/20 Suspicious Person PAC 6/2/20 Pedestrian Check Lot D 6/3/20 Health and Safety Campus Drive 6/4/20 No Incidents To Report 6/5/20 No Incidents To Report 6/6/20 No Incidents To Report 6/6/20 No Incidents To Report 6/6/20 Pedestrian Check Campus Drive 6/8/20 Pedestrian Check Campus Drive 6/9/20 Burglary Trail Head 6/10/20 Pedestrian Check Bus Stop 6/11/20 Traffic Stop Lot H 6/12/20 No Incidents To Report 6/13/20 No Incidents To Report 6/14/20 Vehicle Burglary Trail Head 6/15/20 No Incidents To Report 6/16/20 Welfare Check Lot A 6/17/20 Suspicious Vehicle Lot O 6/18/20 No Incidents To Report 6/19/20 No Incidents To Report 6/20/20 No Incidents To Report 6/20/20 No Incidents To Report 6/20/20 No Incidents To Report 6/21/20 Suspicious Person Tennis Court 6/22/20 No Incidents To Report 6/23/20 No Incidents To Report 6/24/20 No Incidents To Report 6/25/20 No Incidents To Report 6/26/20 No Incidents To Report 6/26/20 No Incidents To Report 6/27/20 No Incidents To Report 6/28/20 No Incidents To Report	Reported         Calls for Service         Location         Date(s)           6/1/20         No Incidents To Report         6/1/20           6/2/20         Suspicious Person         PAC         6/2/20           6/2/20         Pedestrian Check         Lot D         6/2/20           6/3/20         Health and Safety         Campus Drive         6/3/20           6/4/20         No Incidents To Report         6/5/20           6/6/20         No Incidents To Report         6/6/20           6/7/20         No Incidents To Report         6/6/20           6/8/20         Pedestrian Check         Campus Drive         6/8/20           6/9/20         Burglary         Trail Head         6/9/20           6/10/20         Pedestrian Check         Bus Stop         6/10/20           6/11/20         Traffic Stop         Lot H         6/11/20           6/11/20         Traffic Stop         Lot H         6/11/20           6/13/20         No Incidents To Report         6/13/20           6/14/20         No Incidents To Report         6/15/20           6/15/20         No Incidents To Report         6/15/20           6/16/20         No Incidents To Report         6/18/20           6/19/20 <td< td=""><td>Reported         Calls for Service         Location         Date(s)         Lime(s)           6/1/20         No Incidents To Report         6/1/20         5.31pm           6/2/20         Suspicious Person         PAC         6/2/20         5.31pm           6/2/20         Pedestrian Check         Lot D         6/2/20         6:00pm           6/3/20         Health and Safety         Campus Drive         6/3/20         3:05pm           6/4/20         No Incidents To Report         6/5/20         6/6/20         6/6/20           6/6/20         No Incidents To Report         6/6/20         6/6/20         6/6/20           6/8/20         Pedestrian Check         Campus Drive         6/8/20         10:03am           6/9/20         Burglary         Trail Head         6/9/20         11:31am           6/9/20         Burglary         Trail Head         6/9/20         11:31am           6/10/20         Pedestrian Check         Bus Stop         6/10/20         2:06pm           6/11/20         Traffic Stop         Lot H         6/11/20         12:56am           6/12/20         No Incidents To Report         6/13/20         6/13/20           6/13/20         No Incidents To Report         6/15/20         6/1</td></td<>	Reported         Calls for Service         Location         Date(s)         Lime(s)           6/1/20         No Incidents To Report         6/1/20         5.31pm           6/2/20         Suspicious Person         PAC         6/2/20         5.31pm           6/2/20         Pedestrian Check         Lot D         6/2/20         6:00pm           6/3/20         Health and Safety         Campus Drive         6/3/20         3:05pm           6/4/20         No Incidents To Report         6/5/20         6/6/20         6/6/20           6/6/20         No Incidents To Report         6/6/20         6/6/20         6/6/20           6/8/20         Pedestrian Check         Campus Drive         6/8/20         10:03am           6/9/20         Burglary         Trail Head         6/9/20         11:31am           6/9/20         Burglary         Trail Head         6/9/20         11:31am           6/10/20         Pedestrian Check         Bus Stop         6/10/20         2:06pm           6/11/20         Traffic Stop         Lot H         6/11/20         12:56am           6/12/20         No Incidents To Report         6/13/20         6/13/20           6/13/20         No Incidents To Report         6/15/20         6/1

## **EDCT**

Case #	Reported	Criminal Offense/ Calls for Service	Location	Date(s)	Time(s)	Disposition
	6/1/20	No Incidents to Report		6/1/20		
	6/2/20	No Incidents to Report		6/2/20		
	6/3/20	No Incidents to Report		6/3/20		
	6/4/20	No Incidents to Report		6/4/20		
	6/5/20	Vehicle Check	Annex	6/5/20	3:46am	Necessary Action Taken
	6/6/20	Vehicle Check	Annex	6/6/20	11:31pm	Necessary Action Taken
	6/7/20	No Incidents to Report		6/7/20		
	6/8/20	No Incidents to Report		6/8/20		
20-0272	6/9/20	Vandalism	Annex	6/9/20	4:09am	Report Taken
	6/10/20	Pedestrian Check	Annex	6/10/20	3:53am	Subject Advised
	6/11/20	No Incidents to Report		6/11/20		
	6/12/20	No Incidents to Report		6/12/20		
	6/13/20	No Incidents to Report		6/13/20		
	6/14/20	No Incidents to Report		6/14/20		
	6/15/20	No Incidents to Report		6/15/20		
	6/16/20	No Incidents to Report		6/16/20		
	6/17/20	Vehicle Check	1888. E Highland Ave	6/17/20	3:49am	Necessary Action Taken
	6/17/20	Suspicious Person	114 S Del Rosa	6/17/20	3:38pm	Necessary Action Taken
	6/18/20	No Incidents to Report		6/18/20		
	6/19/20	No Incidents to Report		6/19/20		
	6/20/20	No Incidents to Report		6/20/20		
	6/21/20	No Incidents to Report		6/21/20		
	6/22/20	No Incidents to Report		6/22/20		
	6/23/20	Pedestrian Check	1888 E. Highland Ave	6/23/20	4:10am	Necessary Action Taken
	6/23/20	Vehicle Check	1888 E. Highland Ave	6/23/20	4:14am	Necessary Action Taken
	6/24/20	No Incidents to Report		6/24/20		
	6/25/20	No Incidents to Report		6/25/20		
	6/26/20	No Incidents to Report		6/26/20		
	6/27/20	Vehicle Check	1888 E. Highland Ave	6/27/20	11:59pm	Subject Advised
	6/28/20	No Incidents to Report		6/28/20		
	6/29/20	No Incidents to Report		6/29/20		
	6/30/20	No Incidents to Report		6/30/20		

## **SBVC**

Case #	Reported	Criminal Offense/ Calls for Service	Location	Date(s)	Time(s) Disposition
	6/1/20	Pedestrian Check	Admin	6/1/20	2:27am Necessary Action Taken
	6/2/20	No Incidents to Report		6/2/20	
	6/3/20	Suspicious Person	Gym	6/3/20	1:47am Subject Advised
	6/3/20	Suspicious Person	Lot 2	6/3/20	12:34pm Unable to locate
	6/3/20	Trespassing	Lot 5	6/3/20	2:08pm Subject Advised
	6/4/20	No Incidents to Report		6/4/20	
	6/5/20	Assisting Other Agency	Bookstore	6/5/20	8:55am Necessary Action Taken
	6/5/20	Traffic Stop	Mt. Vernon	6/5/20	9:54am Subject Advised
	6/5/20	Trespassing	Admin	6/5/20	12:52pm Citation Issued
	6/6/20	No Incidents to Report		6/6/20	
	6/7/20	Pedestrian Check	Esperanza	6/7/20	8:56am Citation Issued
	6/8/20	Health & Safety	Physical Science	6/8/20	12:39am Report Taken
	6/8/20	Vehicle Check	Lot 7	6/8/20	5:36pm Subject Advised
	6/8/20	Suspicious Person	Lot 3	6/8/20	11:57pm Subject Advised
20-0273	6/9/20	Health & Safety	HLS	6/9/20	8:12am Report Taken
	6/10/20	Suspicious Person	Lot 1	6/10/20	11:11pm Unable to locate
20-0276	6/10/20	Trespassing	Library	6/10/20	1:26pm Subject Arrested
	6/11/20	Assisting Other Agency	Grant Ave	6/11/20	5:41pm Necessary Action Taken
	6/12/20	Suspicious Person	Mt. Vernon	6/12/20	2:26pm Necessary Action Taken
	6/13/20	No Incidents to Report		6/13/20	
	6/14/20	No Incidents to Report		6/14/20	
	6/15/20	Suspicious Person	Bookstore	6/15/20	7:35am Subject Advised
	6/15/20	Suspicious Person	Esperanza	6/15/20	9:31am Subject Advised
20-0278	6/15/20	Incident	Station	6/15/20	10:17am Report Taken
	6/15/20	Suspicious Person	Admin	6/15/20	7:00pm Subject Advised
	6/16/20	Pedestrian Check	Baseball Field	6/16/20	7:57am Necessary Action Taken
	6/16/20	Suspicious Person	Admin	6/16/20	4:54pm Subject Advised
	6/17/20	Suspicious Circumstance	Lot 10	6/17/20	8:08am Necessary Action Taken
20-0282	6/18/20	Incident	Library	6/18/20	10:43am Report Taken
	6/19/20	Pedestrian Check	Esperanza	6/19/20	1:47am Necessary Action Taken
	6/20/20	Suspicious Person	Esperanza	6/20/20	7:59am Necessary Action Taken

### CDVC

			SBVC			
Case #	Reported	Criminal Offense/ Calls for Service	Location	Date(s)	Time(s)	Disposition
	6/21/20	No Incidents to Report		6/21/20		
	6/22/20	Suspicious Person	Esperanza	6/22/20	9:18am T	Unable to locate
	6/22/20	Suspicious Person	Admin	6/22/20	9:21am \	Unable to locate
20-0283	6/22/20	Incident	Mt. Vernon	6/22/20	10:02am I	Report Taken
	6/22/20	Health & Safety	Auditorium	6/22/20	11:38am	Subject Advised
	6/22/20	Suspicious Circumstance	Technical Building	6/22/20	6:08pm I	Necessary Action Taken
	6/22/20	Suspicious Vehicle	Esperanza	6/22/20	6:56pm \	Unable to locate
	6/23/20	Suspicious Person	Johnston	6/23/20	5:13pm I	Necessary Action Taken
	6/24/20	Pedestrian Check	Lot 1	6/24/20	10:15am	Subject Advised
20-0285	6/24/20	Vandalism	North Hall	6/24/20	11:30pm I	Report Taken
	6/25/20	No Incidents to Report		6/25/20		
	6/26/20	Pedestrian Check	Greek Theatre	6/26/20	11:24pm I	Necessary Action Taken
	6/27/20	No Incidents to Report		6/27/20		
	6/28/20	Traffic Stop	Grant Ave	6/28/20	8:38am \$	Subject Advised
	6/29/20	No Incidents to Report		6/29/20		
	6/30/20	Vehicle Check	Lot 6	6/30/20	4:21pm I	Necessary Action Taken